SRR S 3

A H.-_\%_‘
. 4;213},?

First Amendment to Agreement for Animal Control Services
Between the Town of Atherton and the County of San Mateo

THIS AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, dated for convenience July 1, 2002, by and between the COUNTY OF
SAN MATEOQ, hereinafter called “COUNTY” and the TOWN OF ATHERTON, hereinafter called “CITY.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on July 1, 2000, whereby the CITY has contracted with the

COUNTY for the performance of animal control services, hereinafter “Agreement;” and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Agreement to change the amount and method of payment to the

COUNTY.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

L.

3.

Subparagraph (a) of Paragraph 5, Payments, of Section (B) of the original Agreement City’s Responsibilities is
hereby amended as follows:

CITY shall pay to the COUNTY prior to January 1* of each fiscal year, and following the receipt of an invoice
from COUNTY, the CITY’s percentage share of the net program cost of the Animal Control Program. This net
program cost shall be determined by the COUNTY and shall be equal to the cost of the contract between the
COUNTY and COUNTY CONTRACTOR plus the cost of the COUNTY administering licensing collection and
Animal Control Services Program, minus any program revenue received by COUNTY or COUNTY
CONTRACTOR as described in Section D, Paragraph 5. CITY’s percentage share of net program costs for the
Fiscal Year 2002-03 shall be as described by Exhibit D, attached and incorporated by this reference.

All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated July 1, 2000 between the COUNTY and CITY shall remain
in full force and effect unless specifically amended herein.

The new costs shall become effective as of July 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

Jerry Hill, President
Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

TOWN OF ATHERTON

By:

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board



EXHIBIT D

FY 2002-03 PERCENTAGE OF COST DISTRIBUTION
DERIVED FROM THE ACTIVITY BASED COSTING
METHOD OF DISTRIBUTING SERVICE COSTS

ciTy

Atherton
Belmont
Brisbane
‘Burlingame
Colma

Daly City
" East Palo Alto
Foster City
Half Moon Bay
Hillsborough
Menio Park
Millbrae
Pacifica
Portola Valley
Redwood City
San Bruno
San Carlos
San Mateo
S. San Francisco
Woodside
County

Total

PERCENT SHARE

1.14%
3.03%
0.42%
2.59%
1.10%
9.35%
8.42%
2.13%
1.55%
1.33%
5.29%
2.01%
5.50%
0.83%
11.66%
5.81%
3.25%
17.53%
9.13%
0.93%
7.01%

100.00%
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First Amendment to Agreement for Animal Control Services
Between the City of Belmont and the County of San Mateo

THIS AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, dated for convenience July 1, 2002, by and between the COUNTY OF
SAN MATEQO, hereinafter called “COUNTY” and the CITY OF BELMONT, hereinafter called “CITY.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on July 1, 2000, whereby the CITY has contracted with the
COUNTY for the performance of animal control services, hereinafter “Agreement;” and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Agreement to change the amount and method of payment to the
COUNTY.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Subparagraph (a) of Paragraph 5, Payments, of Section (B) of the original Agreement City’s Responsibilities is
hereby amended as follows:

CITY shall pay to the COUNTY prior to January 1% of each fiscal year, and following the receipt of an invoice
from COUNTY, the CITY’s percentage share of the net program cost of the Animal Control Program. This net
program cost shall be determined by the COUNTY and shall be equal to the cost of the contract between the
COUNTY and COUNTY CONTRACTOR plus the cost of the COUNTY administering licensing collection and
Animal Control Services Program, minus any program revenue received by COUNTY or COUNTY
CONTRACTOR as described in Section D, Paragraph 5. CITY’s percentage share of net program costs for the
Fiscal Year 2002-03 shall be as described by Exhibit D, attached and incorporated by this reference.

2. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated July 1, 2000 between the COUNTY and CITY shall remain
in full force and effect unless specifically amended herein.

3. The new costs shall become effective as of July 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

Jerry Hill, President
Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

CITY OF BELMONT

By:

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board



EXHIBIT D

FY 2002-03 PERCENTAGE OF COST DISTRIBUTION
DERIVED FROM THE ACTIVITY BASED COSTING
METHOD OF DISTRIBUTING SERVICE COSTS

CITY

Atherton
Belmont
Brisbane
‘Burlingame
Colma

Daly City
~ East Palo Alto
Foster City
Half Moon Bay
Hillsborough
Menlo Park
Millbrae
Pacifica
Portola Valley
Redwood City
San Bruno
San Carlos
San Mateo
S. San Francisco
Woodside
County

Total

PERCENT SHARE

1.14%
3.03%
0.42%
2.59%
1.10%
9.35%
8.42%
2.13%
1.55%
1.33%
5.28%
2.01%
5.50%
0.83%
11.66%
5.81%
3.25%
17.53%
9.13%
0.93%
7.01%

100.00%
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First Amendment to Agreement for Animal Control Services
Between the City of Brisbane and the County of San Mateo

THIS AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, dated for convenience July 1, 2002, by and between the COUNTY OF
SAN MATEQO, hereinafter called “COUNTY” and the CITY OF BRISBANE, hereinafter called “CITY.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on July 1, 2000, whereby the CITY has contracted with the
COUNTY for the performance of animal control services, hereinafter “Agreement;” and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Agreement to change the amount and method of payment to the
COUNTY.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Subparagraph (a) of Paragraph 5, Payments, of Section (B) of the original Agreement City’s Responsibilities is
hereby amended as follows:

CITY shall pay to the COUNTY prior to January 1% of each fiscal year, and following the receipt of an invoice
from COUNTY, the CITY’s percentage share of the net program cost of the Animal Control Program. This net
program cost shall be determined by the COUNTY and shall be equal to the cost of the contract between the
COUNTY and COUNTY CONTRACTOR plus the cost of the COUNTY administering licensing collection and
Animal Control Services Program, minus any program revenue received by COUNTY or COUNTY
CONTRACTOR as described in Section D, Paragraph 5. CITY’s percentage share of net program costs for the
Fiscal Year 2002-03 shall be as described by Exhibit D, attached and incorporated by this reference.

2. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated July 1, 2000 between the COUNTY and CITY shall remain
in full force and effect unless specifically amended herein.

3. The new costs shall become effective as of July 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

Jerry Hill, President
Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

CITY OF BRISBANE

By:

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board
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EXHIBIT D

FY 2002-03 PERCENTAGE OF COST DISTRIBUTION
DERIVED FROM THE ACTIVITY BASED COSTING
METHOD OF DISTRIBUTING SERVICE COSTS

CITY

| Atherton

Belmont
Brisbane

‘Burlingame

Colma
Daly City

 East Palo Alto

Foster City
Half Moon Bay
Hillsborough
Menlo Park
Millbrae
Pacifica
Portola Valley
Redwood City
San Bruno
San Carlos
San Mateo

S. San Francisco
Woodside
County

Total

PERCENT SHARE

1.14%
3.03%
0.42%
2.59%
1.10%
9.35%
8.42%
2.13%
1.55%
1.33%
5.29%
2.01%
5.50%
0.83%
11.66%
5.81%
3.25%
17.53%
9.13%
0.93%
7.01%

100.00%
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First Amendment to Agreement for Animal Control Services
Between the City of Burlingame and the County of San Mateo

THIS AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, dated for convenience July 1, 2002, by and between the COUNTY OF
SAN MATEO, hereinafter called “COUNTY” and the CITY OF BURLINGAME, hereinafter called “CITY.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on July 1, 2000, whereby the CITY has contracted with the
COUNTY for the performance of animal control services, hereinafter “Agreement;” and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Agreement to change the amount and method of payment to the
COUNTY.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Subparagraph (a) of Paragraph 5, Payments, of Section (B) of the original Agreement City’s Responsibilities is
hereby amended as follows:

CITY shall pay to the COUNTY prior to January 1* of each fiscal year, and following the receipt of an invoice
from COUNTY, the CITY’s percentage share of the net program cost of the Animal Control Program. This net
program cost shall be determined by the COUNTY and shall be equal to the cost of the contract between the
COUNTY and COUNTY CONTRACTOR plus the cost of the COUNTY administering licensing collection and
Animal Control Services Program, minus any program revenue received by COUNTY or COUNTY
CONTRACTOR as described in Section D, Paragraph 5. CITY’s percentage share of net program costs for the
Fiscal Year 2002-03 shall be as described by Exhibit D, attached and incorporated by this reference.

2. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated July 1, 2000 between the COUNTY and CITY shall remain
in full force and effect unless specifically amended herein.

3. The new costs shall become effective as of July 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

Jerry Hill, President
Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

CITY OF BURLINGAME

By:

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board
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EXHIBIT D

FY 2002-03 PERCENTAGE OF COST DISTRIBUTION
DERIVED FROM THE ACTIVITY BASED COSTING
METHOD OF DISTRIBUTING SERVICE COSTS

Cl

- Atherton

Belmont
Brisbane

‘Burlingame

Colm_a
Daly City

" East Palo Alto

Foster City
Half Moon Bay
Hillsborough
Menlo Park
Millbrae
Pacifica

Portola Valley

Redwood City
San Bruno

San Carlos

San Mateo

S. San Francisco
Woodside
County

Total

p

CEN

A

1.14%
3.03%
0.42%
2.59%
1.10%
9.35%
8.42%
2.13%
1.55%
1.33%
5.29%
2.01%
5.50%
0.83%
11.66%
5.81%
3.25%
17.53%
9.13%
0.93%
7.01%

100.00%
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First Amendment to Agreement for Animal Control Services
Between the Town of Colma and the County of San Mateo

THIS AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, dated for convenience July 1, 2002, by and between the COUNTY OF
SAN MATEQO, hereinafter called “COUNTY” and the TOWN OF COLMA, hereinafter called “CITY.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on July 1, 2000, whereby the CITY has contracted with the
COUNTY for the performance of animal control services, hereinafter “Agreement;” and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Agreement to change the amount and method of payment to the
COUNTY.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Subparagraph (a) of Paragraph 5, Payments, of Section (B) of the original Agreement City’s Responsibilities is
hereby amended as follows:

CITY shall pay to the COUNTY prior to January 1% of each fiscal year, and following the receipt of an invoice
from COUNTY, the CITY s percentage share of the net program cost of the Animal Control Program. This net
program cost shall be determined by the COUNTY and shall be equal to the cost of the contract between the
COUNTY and COUNTY CONTRACTOR plus the cost of the COUNTY administering licensing collection and
Animal Control Services Program, minus any program revenue received by COUNTY or COUNTY
CONTRACTOR as described in Section D, Paragraph 5. CITY’s percentage share of net program costs for the
Fiscal Year 2002-03 shall be as described by Exhibit D, attached and incorporated by this reference.

2. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated July 1, 2000 between the COUNTY and CITY shall remain
in full force and effect unless specifically amended herein.

3. The new costs shall become effective as of July 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

Jerry Hill, President
Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

TOWN OF COLMA

By:

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board



EXHIBIT D

FY 2002-03 PERCENTAGE OF COST DISTRIBUTION
DERIVED FROM THE ACTIVITY BASED COSTING
METHOD OF DISTRIBUTING SERVICE COSTS

CITY

Atherton
Belmont
Brisbane
‘Burlingame
Colma

Daly City
~ East Palo Alio
Foster City
Half Moon Bay
Hillsborough
Menlo Park
Millbrae
Pacifica
Portola Valley
'Redwood City
San Bruno
San Carlos
San Mateo

S. San Francisco
Woodside
County

Total

PERCENT SHARE

1.14%
3.03%
0.42%
2.59%
1.10%
9.35%
8.42%
2.13%
1.55%
1.33%
5.29%
2.01%
5.50%
0.83%
11.66%
5.81%
3.25%
17.53%
9.13%
0.93%
7.01%

100.00%



First Amendment to Agreement for Animal Control Services
Between the City of Daly City and the County of San Mateo

THIS AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, dated for convenience July 1, 2002, by and between the COUNTY OF
SAN MATEQO, hereinafter called “COUNTY” and the CITY OF DALY CITY, hereinafter called “CITY.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on July 1, 2000, whereby the CITY has contracted with the

COUNTY for the performance of animal control services, hereinafter “Agreement;” and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Agreement to change the amount and method of payment to the

COUNTY.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1.

3.

Subparagraph (a) of Paragraph 5, Payments, of Section (B) of the original Agreement City’s Responsibilities is
hereby amended as follows:

CITY shall pay to the COUNTY prior to January 1% of each fiscal year, and following the receipt of an invoice
from COUNTY, the CITY’s percentage share of the net program cost of the Animal Control Program. This net
program cost shall be determined by the COUNTY and shall be equal to the cost of the contract between the
COUNTY and COUNTY CONTRACTOR plus the cost of the COUNTY administering licensing collection and
Animal Control Services Program, minus any program revenue received by COUNTY or COUNTY
CONTRACTOR as described in Section D, Paragraph 5. CITY’s percentage share of net program costs for the
Fiscal Year 2002-03 shall be as described by Exhibit D, attached and incorporated by this reference.

All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated July 1, 2000 between the COUNTY and CITY shall remain
in full force and effect unless specifically amended herein.

The new costs shall become effective as of July 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

Jerry Hill, President
Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

CITY OF DALY CITY

By:

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board
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EXHIBIT D

FY 2002-03 PERCENTAGE OF COST DISTRIBUTION
DERIVED FROM THE ACTIVITY BASED COSTING
METHOD OF DISTRIBUTING SERVICE COSTS

CITY

. Atherton

Beimont
Brisbane

‘Burlingame

Colma

Daly City

East Palo Alio
Foster City
Half Moon Bay
Hillsborough
Menlo Park
Millbrae
Pacifica
Portola Valley
Redwood City
San Bruno
San Carlos
San Mateo

S. San Francisco
Woodside
County

Total

PERCENT SHARE

1.14%
3.03%
0.42%
2.59%
1.10%
9.35%
8.42%
2.13%
1.55%
1.33%
5.29%
2.01%
5.50%
0.83%
11.66%
5.81%
3.25%
17.53%
9.13%
0.93%
7.01%

100.00%



First Amendment to Agreement for Animal Control Services
Between the City of East Palo Alto and the County of San Mateo

THIS AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, dated for convenience July 1, 2002, by and between the COUNTY OF
SAN MATEQ, hereinafter called “COUNTY” and the CITY OF EAST PALO ALTO, hereinafter called “CITY.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on July 1, 2000, whereby the CITY has contracted with the
COUNTY for the performance of animal control services, hereinafter “Agreement;” and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Agreement to change the amount and method of payment to the
COUNTY.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Subparagraph (a) of Paragraph 5, Payments, of Section (B) of the original Agreement City’s Responsibilities is
hereby amended as follows:

CITY shall pay to the COUNTY prior to January 1% of each fiscal year, and following the receipt of an invoice
from COUNTY, the CITY’s percentage share of the net program cost of the Animal Control Program. This net
program cost shall be determined by the COUNTY and shall be equal to the cost of the contract between the
COUNTY and COUNTY CONTRACTOR plus the cost of the COUNTY administering licensing collection and
Animal Control Services Program, minus any program revenue received by COUNTY or COUNTY
CONTRACTOR as described in Section D, Paragraph 5. CITY’s percentage share of net program costs for the
Fiscal Year 2002-03 shall be as described by Exhibit D, attached and incorporated by this reference.

2. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated July 1, 2000 between the COUNTY and CITY shall remain
in full force and effect unless specifically amended herein.

3. The new costs shall become effective as of July 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

Jerry Hill, President
Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

CITY OF EAST PALO ALTO

By:

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board
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EXHIBIT D

FY 2002-03 PERCENTAGE OF COST DISTRIBUTION
DERIVED FROM THE ACTIVITY BASED COSTING
METHOD OF DISTRIBUTING SERVICE COSTS

CITY

| Atherton

Belmont
Brisbane

‘Burlingame

Colma

Daly City

East Palo Alto
Foster City
Half Moon Bay
Hillsborough
Menlo Park
Millbrae
Pacifica
Portola Valley
Redwood City
San Bruno
San Carlos
San Mateo

S. San Francisco
Woodside
County

Total

PERCENT SHARE

1.14%
3.03%
0.42%
2.59%
1.10%
9.35%
8.42%
2.13%
1.55%
1.33%
5.29%
2.01%
5.50%
0.83%
11.66%
5.81%
3.25%
17.53%
9.13%
0.93%
7.01%

100.00%
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First Amendment to Agreement for Animal Control Services
Between the City of Foster City and the County of San Mateo

THIS AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, dated for convenience July 1, 2002, by and between the COUNTY OF
SAN MATEO, hereinafter called “COUNTY” and the CITY OF FOSTER CITY, hereinafter called “CITY.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on July 1, 2000, whereby the CITY has contracted with the
COUNTY for the performance of animal control services, hereinafter “Agreement;” and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Agreement to change the amount and method of payment to the
COUNTY.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Subparagraph (a) of Paragraph 5, Payments, of Section (B) of the original Agreement City’s Responsibilities is
hereby amended as follows:

CITY shall pay to the COUNTY prior to January 1* of each fiscal year, and following the receipt of an invoice
from COUNTY, the CITY’s percentage share of the net program cost of the Animal Control Program. This net
program cost shall be determined by the COUNTY and shall be equal to the cost of the contract between the
COUNTY and COUNTY CONTRACTOR plus the cost of the COUNTY administering licensing collection and
Animal Control Services Program, minus any program revenue received by COUNTY or COUNTY
CONTRACTOR as described in Section D, Paragraph 5. CITY’s percentage share of net program costs for the
Fiscal Year 2002-03 shall be as described by Exhibit D, attached and incorporated by this reference.

2. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated July 1, 2000 between the COUNTY and CITY shall remain
in full force and effect unless specifically amended herein.

3. The new costs shall become effective as of July 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

Jerry Hill, President
Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

CITY OF FOSTER CITY

By:

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board



EXHIBIT D

FY 2002-03 PERCENTAGE OF COST DISTRIBUTION
DERIVED FROM THE ACTIVITY BASED COSTING
METHOD OF DISTRIBUTING SERVICE COSTS

CITY

Atherton
Belmont
Brisbane
‘Burlingame
Colma

Daly City
" East Palo Alto
Foster City
Half Moon Bay
Hillsborough
Menlo Park
Millbrae
Pacifica
Portola Valley
Redwood City
San Bruno
San Carlos
San Mateo

S. San Francisco
Woodside
County

Total

PERCENT SHARE

1.14%
3.03%
0.42%
2.59%
1.10%
9.35%
8.42%
2.13%
1.55%
1.33%
5.29%
2.01%
5.50%
0.83%
11.66%
5.81%
3.25%
17.53%
9.13%
0.93%
7.01%

100.00%



First Amendment to Agreement for Animal Control Services
Between the City of Half Moon Bay and the County of San Mateo

THIS AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, dated for convenience July 1, 2002, by and between the COUNTY OF
SAN MATEQ, hereinafter called “COUNTY” and the CITY OF HALF MOON BAY, hereinafter called “CITY.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on July 1, 2000, whereby the CITY has contracted with the
COUNTY for the performance of animal control services, hereinafter “Agreement;” and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Agreement to change the amount and method of payment to the
COUNTY.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Subparagraph (a) of Paragraph 5, Payments, of Section (B) of the original Agreement City’s Responsibilities is
hereby amended as follows:

CITY shall pay to the COUNTY prior to January 1 of each fiscal year, and following the receipt of an invoice
from COUNTY, the CITY’s percentage share of the net program cost of the Animal Control Program. This net
program cost shall be determined by the COUNTY and shall be equal to the cost of the contract between the
COUNTY and COUNTY CONTRACTOR plus the cost of the COUNTY administering licensing collection and
Animal Control Services Program, minus any program revenue received by COUNTY or COUNTY
CONTRACTOR as described in Section D, Paragraph 5. CITY’s percentage share of net program costs for the
Fiscal Year 2002-03 shall be as described by Exhibit D, attached and incorporated by this reference.

2. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated July 1, 2000 between the COUNTY and CITY shall remain
in full force and effect unless specifically amended herein.

3. The new costs shall become effective as of July 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

Jerry Hill, President
Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

CITY OF HALF MOON BAY

By:

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board
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EXHIBITD

FY 2002-03 PERCENTAGE OF COST DISTRIBUTION
DERIVED FROM THE ACTIVITY BASED COSTING
METHOD OF DISTRIBUTING SERVICE COSTS

CITY

p_~L 8 B

| Atherton

Belmont
Brisbane

‘Burlingame

Colma
Daly City

.East Palo Alto

Foster City
Half Moon Bay
Hillsborough
Menlo Park
Millbrae
Pacifica
Portola Valley
Redwood City
San Bruno
San Carlos
San Mateo

8. San Francisco
Woodside
County

Total

v 7 D A R L

PERCENT SHARE

1.14%
3.03%
0.42%
2.59%
1.10%
9.35%
8.42%
2.13%
1.55%
1.33%
5.20%
2.01%
5.50%
0.83%

11.66%
5.81%
3.25%

17.53%
9.13%
0.93%
7.01%

100.00%



First Amendment to Agreement for Animal Control Services
Between the Town of Hillsborough and the County of San Mateo

THIS AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, dated for convenience July 1, 2002, by and between the COUNTY OF
SAN MATEO, hereinafter called “COUNTY” and the TOWN OF HILLSBOROUGH, hereinafter called “CITY.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on July 1, 2000, whereby the CITY has contracted with the
COUNTY for the performance of animal control services, hereinafter “Agreement;” and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Agreement to change the amount and method of payment to the
COUNTY.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Subparagraph (a) of Paragraph 5, Payments, of Section (B) of the original Agreement City’s Responsibilities is
hereby amended as follows:

CITY shall pay to the COUNTY prior to January 1% of each fiscal year, and following the receipt of an invoice
from COUNTY, the CITY’s percentage share of the net program cost of the Animal Control Program. This net
program cost shall be determined by the COUNTY and shall be equal to the cost of the contract between the
COUNTY and COUNTY CONTRACTOR plus the cost of the COUNTY administering licensing collection and
Animal Control Services Program, minus any program revenue received by COUNTY or COUNTY
CONTRACTOR as described in Section D, Paragraph 5. CITY’s percentage share of net program costs for the
Fiscal Year 2002-03 shall be as described by Exhibit D, attached and incorporated by this reference.

2. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated July 1, 2000 between the COUNTY and CITY shall remain
in full force and effect unless specifically amended herein.

3. The new costs shall become effective as of July 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

Jerry Hill, President
Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

TOWN OF HILLSBOROUGH

By:

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board



EXHIBIT D

FY 2002-03 PERCENTAGE OF COST DISTRIBUTION
DERIVED FROM THE ACTIVITY BASED COSTING
METHOD OF DISTRIBUTING SERVICE COSTS

CITY

Atherton
Belmont
Brisbane
‘Burlingame
Coima

Daly City
~ East Palo Alto
Foster City
Half Moon Bay
Hillsborough
Menlo Park
Millbrae
Pacifica
Portola Valley
Redwood City
San Bruno
San Carlos
San Mateo

S. San Francisco
Woodside
County

Total

PERCENT SHARE

1.14%
3.03%
0.42%
2.59%
1.10%
9.35%
8.42%
2.13%
1.55%
1.33%
5.29%
2.01%
5.50%
0.83%

11.66%
5.81%
3.25%

17.53%
9.13%
0.93%
7.01%

100.00%



First Amendment to Agreement for Animal Control Services
Between the City of Menlo Park and the County of San Mateo

THIS AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, dated for convenience July 1, 2002, by and between the COUNTY OF
SAN MATEO, hereinafter called “COUNTY” and the CITY OF MENLO PARK, hereinafter called “CITY.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on July 1, 2000, whereby the CITY has contracted with the
COUNTY for the performance of animal control services, hereinafter “Agreement;” and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Agreement to change the amount and method of payment to the
COUNTY.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Subparagraph (a) of Paragraph 5, Payments, of Section (B) of the original Agreement City’s Responsibilities is
hereby amended as follows:

CITY shall pay to the COUNTY prior to January 1* of each fiscal year, and following the receipt of an invoice
from COUNTY, the CITY’s percentage share of the net program cost of the Animal Control Program. This net
program cost shall be determined by the COUNTY and shall be equal to the cost of the contract between the
COUNTY and COUNTY CONTRACTOR plus the cost of the COUNTY administering licensing collection and
Animal Control Services Program, minus any program revenue received by COUNTY or COUNTY
CONTRACTOR as described in Section D, Paragraph 5. CITY’s percentage share of net program costs for the
Fiscal Year 2002-03 shall be as described by Exhibit D, attached and incorporated by this reference.

2. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated July 1, 2000 between the COUNTY and CITY shall remain
in full force and effect unless specifically amended herein.

3. The new costs shall become effective as of July 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

Jerry Hill, President
Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

CITY OF MENLO PARK

By:

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board



EXHIBIT D

FY 2002-03 PERCENTAGE OF COST DISTRIBUTION
DERIVED FROM THE ACTIVITY BASED COSTING
METHOD OF DISTRIBUTING SERVICE COSTS

CITY

| Atherton

Belmont
Brisbane

‘Burlingame

Colma
Daly City

 East Palo Alto

Foster City
Half Moon Bay
Hillsborough
Menlo Park
Millbrae
Pacifica
Portola Valley
Redwood City
San Bruno
San Carlos
San Mateo

S. San Francisco
Woodside
County

Total

PERCENT SHARE

1.14%
3.03%
0.42%
2.59%
1.10%
9.35%
8.42%
2.13%
1.55%
1.33%
5.29%
2.01%
5.50%
0.83%
11.66%
5.81%
3.25%
17.53%
9.13%
0.93%
7.01%

100.00%
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First Amendment to Agreement for Animal Control Services
Between the City of Millbrae and the County of San Mateo

THIS AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, dated for convenience July 1, 2002, by and between the COUNTY OF
SAN MATEQO, hereinafter called “COUNTY” and the CITY OF MILLBRAE, hereinafter called “CITY.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on July 1, 2000, whereby the CITY has contracted with the
COUNTY for the performance of animal control services, hereinafter “Agreement;” and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Agreement to change the amount and method of payment to the
COUNTY.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Subparagraph (a) of Paragraph 5, Payments, of Section (B) of the original Agreement City’s Responsibilities is
hereby amended as follows:

CITY shall pay to the COUNTY prior to January 1% of each fiscal year, and following the receipt of an invoice
from COUNTY, the CITY’s percentage share of the net program cost of the Animal Control Program. This net
program cost shall be determined by the COUNTY and shall be equal to the cost of the contract between the
COUNTY and COUNTY CONTRACTOR plus the cost of the COUNTY administering licensing collection and
Animal Control Services Program, minus any program revenue received by COUNTY or COUNTY
CONTRACTOR as described in Section D, Paragraph 5. CITY’s percentage share of net program costs for the
Fiscal Year 2002-03 shall be as described by Exhibit D, attached and incorporated by this reference.

2. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated July 1, 2000 between the COUNTY and CITY shall remain
in full force and effect unless specifically amended herein.

3. The new costs shall become effective as of July 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

Jerry Hill, President
Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

CITY OF MILLBRAE

By:

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board



EXHIBIT D

FY 2002-03 PERCENTAGE OF COST DISTRIBUTION
DERIVED FROM THE ACTIVITY BASED COSTING
METHOD OF DISTRIBUTING SERVICE COSTS

CITY PERCENT SHARE
Atherton 1.14%
Beimont 3.03%
Brisbane : 0.42%
‘Burlingame 2.59%
Colma 1.10%
Daly City 9.35%
~ East Palo Alio 8.42%
Foster City 2.13%
Half Moon Bay - 1.55%
Hillsborough - 1.33%
Menlo Park 5.29%
Millbrae 2.01%
Pacifica 5.50%
Portola Valiey 0.83%
Redwood City 11.66%
San Bruno 5.81%
San Carlos 3.25%
San Mateo 17.53%
S. San Francisco 9.13%
Woodside 0.93%
County 7.01%

Total 100.00%



First Amendment to Agreement for Animal Control Services
Between the City of Pacifica and the County of San Mateo

THIS AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, dated for convenience July 1, 2002, by and between the COUNTY OF
SAN MATEO, hereinafter called “COUNTY” and the CITY OF PACIFICA, hereinafter called “CITY.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on July 1, 2000, whereby the CITY has contracted with the
COUNTY for the performance of animal control services, hereinafter “Agreement;” and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Agreement to change the amount and method of payment to the
COUNTY.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Subparagraph (a) of Paragraph 5, Payments, of Section (B) of the original Agreement City’s Responsibilities is
hereby amended as follows:

CITY shall pay to the COUNTY prior to January 1* of each fiscal year, and following the receipt of an invoice
from COUNTY, the CITY’s percentage share of the net program cost of the Animal Control Program. This net
program cost shall be determined by the COUNTY and shall be equal to the cost of the contract between the
COUNTY and COUNTY CONTRACTOR plus the cost of the COUNTY administering licensing collection and
Animal Control Services Program, minus any program revenue received by COUNTY or COUNTY
CONTRACTOR as described in Section D, Paragraph 5. CITY’s percentage share of net program costs for the
Fiscal Year 2002-03 shall be as described by Exhibit D, attached and incorporated by this reference.

2. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated July 1, 2000 between the COUNTY and CITY shall remain
in full force and effect unless specifically amended herein.

3. The new costs shall become effective as of July 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

Jerry Hill, President
Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

CITY OF PACIFICA

By:

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board



EXHIBIT D

FY 2002-03 PERCENTAGE OF COST DISTRIBUTION
DERIVED FROM THE ACTIVITY BASED COSTING
METHOD OF DISTRIBUTING SERVICE COSTS

CITY

Atherton
Belmont
Brisbane
‘Burlingame
Colma
Daly City
~ East Palo Alto
Foster City
Half Moon Bay
Hillsborough
Menlo Park
Millbrae
Pacifica
Portola Valley
Redwood City
San Bruno
San Carlos
San Mateo
S. San Francisco
Woodside
County

Total

PERCENT SHARE

1.14%
3.03%
0.42%
1 2.59%
1.10%
9.35%
8.42%
2.13%
1.55%
1.33%
5.29%
2.01%
5.50%
0.83%
11.66%
5.81%
3.25%
17.53%
9.13%
0.93%
7.01%

100.00%



First Amendment to Agreement for Animal Control Services
Between the Town of Portola Valley and the County of San Mateo

THIS AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, dated for convenience July 1, 2002, by and between the COUNTY OF
SAN MATEO, hereinafter called “COUNTY” and the TOWN OF PORTOLA VALLEY, hereinafter called “CITY.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on July 1, 2000, whereby the CITY has contracted with the
COUNTY for the performance of animal control services, hereinafter “Agreement;” and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Agreement to change the amount and method of payment to the
COUNTY.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Subparagraph (a) of Paragraph 5, Payments, of Section (B) of the original Agreement City’s Responsibilities is
hereby amended as follows:

CITY shall pay to the COUNTY prior to January 1* of each fiscal year, and following the receipt of an invoice
from COUNTY, the CITY’s percentage share of the net program cost of the Animal Control Program. This net
program cost shall be determined by the COUNTY and shall be equal to the cost of the contract between the
COUNTY and COUNTY CONTRACTOR plus the cost of the COUNTY administering licensing collection and
Animal Control Services Program, minus any program revenue received by COUNTY or COUNTY
CONTRACTOR as described in Section D, Paragraph 5. CITY’s percentage share of net program costs for the
Fiscal Year 2002-03 shall be as described by Exhibit D, attached and incorporated by this reference.

2. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated July 1, 2000 between the COUNTY and CITY shall remain
in full force and effect unless specifically amended herein.

3. The new costs shall become effective as of July 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

Jerry Hill, President
Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

TOWN OF PORTOLA VALLEY

By:

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board



EXHIBIT D

FY 2002-03 PERCENTAGE OF COST DISTRIBUTION
DERIVED FROM THE ACTIVITY BASED COSTING
METHOD OF DISTRIBUTING SERVICE COSTS

CITY

Atherton
Belmont
Brisbane
‘Burlingame
Colma

Daly City

East Palo Alto
Foster City
Half Moon Bay
Hillsborough
Menlo Park
Millbrae
Pacifica
Portola Valley
Redwood City
San Bruno
San Carlos
San Mateo

S. San Francisco
Woodside
County

Total

PERCENT SHARE

1.14%
3.03%
0.42%
2.59%
1.10%
9.35%
8.42%
2.13%
1.55%
1.33%
5.29%
2.01%
5.50%
0.83%
11.66%
5.81%
3.25%
17.53%
9.13%
0.93%
7.01%

100.00%
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First Amendment to Agreement for Animal Control Services
Between the City of Redwood City and the County of San Mateo

THIS AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, dated for convenience July 1, 2002, by and between the COUNTY OF
SAN MATEQ, hereinafter called “COUNTY” and the CITY OF REDWOOD CITY, hereinafter called “CITY.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on July 1, 2000, whereby the CITY has contracted with the
COUNTY for the performance of animal control services, hereinafter “Agreement;” and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Agreement to change the amount and method of payment to the
COUNTY.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Subparagraph (a) of Paragraph 5, Payments, of Section (B) of the original Agreement City’s Responsibilities is
hereby amended as follows:

CITY shall pay to the COUNTY prior to January 1* of each fiscal year, and following the receipt of an invoice
from COUNTY, the CITY s percentage share of the net program cost of the Animal Control Program. This net
program cost shall be determined by the COUNTY and shall be equal to the cost of the contract between the
COUNTY and COUNTY CONTRACTOR plus the cost of the COUNTY administering licensing collection and
Animal Control Services Program, minus any program revenue received by COUNTY or COUNTY
CONTRACTOR as described in Section D, Paragraph 5. CITY’s percentage share of net program costs for the
Fiscal Year 2002-03 shall be as described by Exhibit D, attached and incorporated by this reference.

2. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated July 1, 2000 between the COUNTY and CITY shall remain
in full force and effect unless specifically amended herein.

3. The new costs shall become effective as of July 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

Jerry Hill, President
Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

CITY OF REDWOOD CITY

By:

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board



EXHIBIT D

FY 2002-03 PERCENTAGE OF COST DISTRIBUTION
DERIVED FROM THE ACTIVITY BASED COSTING
METHOD OF DISTRIBUTING SERVICE COSTS

CITY

Atherton
Belmont
Brisbane
‘Burlingame
Colma

Daly City

East Palo Alto
Foster City
Half Moon Bay
Hillsborough
Menlo Park
Millbrae
Pacifica
Portola Valley
Redwood City
San Bruno
San Carlos
San Mateo

S. San Francisco
Woodside
County

Total

PERCENT SHARE

1.14%
3.03%
0.42%
2.59%
1.10%
9.35%
8.42%
2.13%
1.55%
1.33%
5.29%
2.01%
5.50%
0.83%
11.66%
5.81%
3.25%
17.53%
9.13%
0.93%
7.01%

100.00%
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First Amendment to Agreement for Animal Control Services
Between the City of San Bruno and the County of San Mateo

THIS AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, dated for convenience July 1, 2002, by and between the COUNTY OF
SAN MATEQO, hereinafter called “COUNTY” and the CITY OF SAN BRUNO, hereinafter called “CITY.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on July 1, 2000, whereby the CITY has contracted with the

COUNTY for the performance of animal control services, hereinafter “Agreement;” and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Agreement to change the amount and method of payment to the

COUNTY.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

L.

3.

Subparagraph (a) of Paragraph 5, Payments, of Section (B) of the original Agreement City’s Responsibilities is
hereby amended as follows:

CITY shall pay to the COUNTY prior to January 1% of each fiscal year, and following the receipt of an invoice
from COUNTY, the CITY’s percentage share of the net program cost of the Animal Control Program. This net
program cost shall be determined by the COUNTY and shall be equal to the cost of the contract between the
COUNTY and COUNTY CONTRACTOR plus the cost of the COUNTY administering licensing collection and
Animal Control Services Program, minus any program revenue received by COUNTY or COUNTY
CONTRACTOR as described in Section D, Paragraph 5. CITY’s percentage share of net program costs for the
Fiscal Year 2002-03 shall be as described by Exhibit D, attached and incorporated by this reference.

All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated July 1, 2000 between the COUNTY and CITY shall remain
in full force and effect unless specifically amended herein.

The new costs shall become effective as of July 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

Jerry Hill, President
Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

CITY OF SAN BRUNO

By:

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board



EXHIBIT D

FY 2002-03 PERCENTAGE OF COST DISTRIBUTION
DERIVED FROM THE ACTIVITY BASED COSTING
METHOD OF DISTRIBUTING SERVICE COSTS

CITY

Atherton
Belmont
Brisbane
‘Burlingame
Colma

Daly City
- East Palo Alto
Foster City
Half Moon Bay
_ Hillsborough
Menlo Park
Millbrae
Pacifica
Portola Valley
Redwood City
San Bruno
San Carlos
San Mateo

8. San Francisco
Woodside
County

Total

PERCENT SHARE

1.14%
3.03%
0.42%
2.59%
1.10%
9.35%
8.42%
2.13%
1.55%
1.33%
5.29%
2.01%
5.50%
0.83%
11.66%
5.81%
3.25%
17.53%
9.13%
0.93%
7.01%

100.00%
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First Amendment to Agreement for Animal Control Services
Between the City of San Carlos and the County of San Mateo

THIS AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, dated for convenience July 1, 2002, by and between the COUNTY OF
SAN MATEQ, hereinafter called “COUNTY” and the CITY OF SAN CARLOS, hereinafter called “CITY.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on July 1, 2000, whereby the CITY has contracted with the
COUNTY for the performance of animal control services, hereinafter “Agreement;” and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Agreement to change the amount and method of payment to the
COUNTY.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Subparagraph (a) of Paragraph 5, Payments, of Section (B) of the original Agreement City’s Responsibilities is
hereby amended as follows:

CITY shall pay to the COUNTY prior to January 1* of each fiscal year, and following the receipt of an invoice
from COUNTY, the CITY’s percentage share of the net program cost of the Animal Control Program. This net
program cost shall be determined by the COUNTY and shall be equal to the cost of the contract between the
COUNTY and COUNTY CONTRACTOR plus the cost of the COUNTY administering licensing collection and
Animal Control Services Program, minus any program revenue received by COUNTY or COUNTY
CONTRACTOR as described in Section D, Paragraph 5. CITY’s percentage share of net program costs for the
Fiscal Year 2002-03 shall be as described by Exhibit D, attached and incorporated by this reference.

2. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated July 1, 2000 between the COUNTY and CITY shall remain
in full force and effect unless specifically amended herein.

3. The new costs shall become effective as of July 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

Jerry Hill, President
Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

CITY OF SAN CARLOS

By:

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board
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EXHIBIT D

FY 2002-03 PERCENTAGE OF COST DISTRIBUTION
DERIVED FROM THE ACTIVITY BASED COSTING
METHOD OF DISTRIBUTING SERVICE COSTS

CITY

| Atherton

Belmont
Brisbane

‘Burlingame

Colma

Daly City

East Palo Alto
Foster City
Half Moon Bay
Hillsborough
Menlo Park
Millbrae
Pacifica
Portola Valley
Redwood City
San Bruno
San Carlos
San Mateo

S. San Francisco
Woodside
County

Total

PERCENT SHARE

1.14%
3.03%
0.42%
2.59%
1.10%
9.35%
8.42%
2.13%
1.55%
1.33%
5.29%
2.01%

. 5.50%
0.83%

11.66%
5.81%
3.25%

17.53%
9.13%
0.93%
7.01%

100.00%



First Amendment to Agreement for Animal Control Services
Between the City of San Mateo and the County of San Mateo

THIS AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, dated for convenience July 1, 2002, by and between the COUNTY OF
SAN MATEDO, hereinafter called “COUNTY™ and the CITY OF SAN MATEQ, hereinafter called “CITY.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on July 1, 2000, whereby the CITY has contracted with the
COUNTY for the performance of animal control services, hereinafter “Agreement;” and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Agreement to change the amount and method of payment to the
COUNTY.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Subparagraph (a) of Paragraph 5, Payments, of Section (B) of the original Agreement City’s Responsibilities is
hereby amended as follows:

CITY shall pay to the COUNTY prior to January 1* of each fiscal year, and following the receipt of an invoice
from COUNTY, the CITY’s percentage share of the net program cost of the Animal Control Program. This net
program cost shall be determined by the COUNTY and shall be equal to the cost of the contract between the
COUNTY and COUNTY CONTRACTOR plus the cost of the COUNTY administering licensing collection and
Animal Control Services Program, minus any program revenue received by COUNTY or COUNTY
CONTRACTOR as described in Section D, Paragraph 5. CITY’s percentage share of net program costs for the
Fiscal Year 2002-03 shall be as described by Exhibit D, attached and incorporated by this reference.

2. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated July 1, 2000 between the COUNTY and CITY shall remain
in full force and effect unless specifically amended herein.

3. The new costs shall become effective as of July 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

Jerry Hill, President
Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

CITY OF SAN MATEO

By:

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board



EXHIBIT D

FY 2002-03 PERCENTAGE OF COST DISTRIBUTION
DERIVED FROM THE ACTIVITY BASED COSTING
METHOD OF DISTRIBUTING SERVICE COSTS

CITY

Atherton
Belmont
Brisbane
‘Burlingame
Colma

Daly City
~ East Palo Alio
Foster City
Half Moon Bay
Hillsborough
Menlo Park
Millbrae
Pacifica
Portola Valley
Redwood City
San Bruno -
San Carlos
San Mateo

S. San Francisco
Woodside
County

Total

PERCENT SHARE

1.14%
3.03%
0.42%
2.59%
1.10%
9.35%
8.42%
2.13%
1.55%
1.33%
5.29%
2.01%
5.50%
0.83%
11.66%
5.81%
3.25%
17.53%
9.13%
0.93%
7.01%

100.00%
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First Amendment to Agreement for Animal Control Services
Between the City of South San Francisco and the County of San Mateo

THIS AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, dated for convenience July 1, 2002, by and between the COUNTY OF
SAN MATEQO, hereinafter called “COUNTY” and the CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, hereinafter called “CITY.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on July 1, 2000, whereby the CITY has contracted with the
COUNTY for the performance of animal control services, hereinafter “Agreement;” and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Agreement to change the amount and method of payment to the
COUNTY.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Subparagraph (a) of Paragraph 5, Payments, of Section (B) of the original Agreement City’s Responsibilities is
hereby amended as follows:

CITY shall pay to the COUNTY prior to January 1* of each fiscal year, and following the receipt of an invoice
from COUNTY, the CITY’s percentage share of the net program cost of the Animal Control Program. This net
program cost shall be determined by the COUNTY and shall be equal to the cost of the contract between the
COUNTY and COUNTY CONTRACTOR plus the cost of the COUNTY administering licensing collection and
Animal Control Services Program, minus any program revenue received by COUNTY or COUNTY
CONTRACTOR as described in Section D, Paragraph 5. CITY’s percentage share of net program costs for the
Fiscal Year 2002-03 shall be as described by Exhibit D, attached and incorporated by this reference.

2. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated July 1, 2000 between the COUNTY and CITY shall remain
in full force and effect unless specifically amended herein.

3. The new costs shall become effective as of July 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEQ

By:

Jerry Hill, President
Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:
Clerk of the Board
CITY OF SOUTH SAN
FRANCISCO
By:
ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board
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EXHIBIT D

FY 2002-03 PERCENTAGE OF COST DISTRIBUTION
DERIVED FROM THE ACTIVITY BASED COSTING
METHOD OF DISTRIBUTING SERVICE COSTS

CITY

 Atherton

Belmont
Brisbane

‘Burlingame

Colma
Daly City

" East Palo Alto

Foster City
Half Moon Bay
Hillsborough
Menlo Park
Millbrae
Pacifica
Portola Valley
Redwood City
San Bruno
San Carlos
San Mateo

8. San Francisco
Woodside
County

Total

e R g -

PERCENT SHARE

1.14%
3.03%
0.42%
2.59%
1.10%
9.35%
8.42%
2.13%
1.55%
1.33%
5.29%
2.01%
5.50%
0.83%
11.66%
5.81%
3.25%
17.53%
9.13%
0.93%
7.01%

100.00%



First Amendment to Agreement for Animal Control Services
Between the Town of Woodside and the County of San Mateo

THIS AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, dated for convenience July 1, 2002, by and between the COUNTY OF
SAN MATEQ, hereinafter called “COUNTY” and the TOWN OF WOODSIDE, hereinafter called “CITY.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on July 1, 2000, whereby the CITY has contracted with the
COUNTY for the performance of animal control services, hereinafter “Agreement;” and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Agreement to change the amount and method of payment to the
COUNTY.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Subparagraph (a) of Paragraph 5, Payments, of Section (B) of the original Agreement City’s Responsibilities is
hereby amended as follows:

CITY shall pay to the COUNTY prior to January 1% of each fiscal year, and following the receipt of an invoice
from COUNTY, the CITY’s percentage share of the net program cost of the Animal Control Program. This net
program cost shall be determined by the COUNTY and shall be equal to the cost of the contract between the
COUNTY and COUNTY CONTRACTOR plus the cost of the COUNTY administering licensing collection and
Animal Control Services Program, minus any program revenue received by COUNTY or COUNTY
CONTRACTOR as described in Section D, Paragraph 5. CITY’s percentage share of net program costs for the
Fiscal Year 2002-03 shall be as described by Exhibit D, attached and incorporated by this reference.

2. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated July 1, 2000 between the COUNTY and CITY shall remain
in full force and effect unless specifically amended herein.

3. The new costs shall become effective as of July 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

Jerry Hill, President
Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

TOWN OF WOODSIDE

By:

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board



EXHIBIT D

FY 2002-03 PERCENTAGE OF COST DISTRIBUTION
DERIVED FROM THE ACTIVITY BASED COSTING
METHOD OF DISTRIBUTING SERVICE COSTS

CITY

Atherton
Belmont
Brisbane
‘Burlingame
Colma

Daly City

East Palo Alto
Foster City
Half Moon Bay
Hillsborough
Menlo Park
Millbrae
Pacifica
Portola Valley
Redwood City
San Bruno
San Carlos
San Mateo

S. San Francisco
Woodside
County

Total

PERCENT S E

1.14%
3.03%
0.42%
2.59%
1.10%
9.35%
8.42%
2.13%
1.55%
1.33%
5.29%
2.01%
5.50%
0.83%
11.66%
5.81%
3.25%
17.53%
9.13%
0.93%
7.01%

100.00%



